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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   103      2,060,500      2,344,500      2,343,100        248,600              0        531,200        587,000        208,300          13.72
    59070              101      1,946,200      2,344,500      2,343,100        134,300              0        531,200        587,000         94,000          20.39
    34080                2        114,300              0              0        114,300              0              0              0        114,300        -100.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     3              0        615,100        615,100              0              0        615,100        120,000              0           0.00
    59070                3              0        615,100        615,100              0              0        615,100        120,000              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    1896    225,189,900    247,991,400    247,893,700      1,257,972     20,097,675      3,864,097      3,080,523        201,619          10.08
    59070             1885    224,042,100    246,659,800    246,562,100      1,257,972     19,947,575      3,830,397      3,046,823        201,619          10.05
    34080               11      1,147,800      1,331,600      1,331,600              0        150,100         33,700         33,700              0          16.01
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       18        879,900      1,343,900      1,343,900              0        464,000              0              0              0          52.73
    59070               17        803,500      1,200,100      1,200,100              0        396,600              0              0              0          49.36
    34080                1         76,400        143,800        143,800              0         67,400              0              0              0          88.22
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       92     17,344,100     20,864,900     20,827,100        391,300      2,324,400      1,549,900        947,300              0          20.08
    59070               92     17,344,100     20,864,900     20,827,100        391,300      2,324,400      1,549,900        947,300              0          20.08
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    100     18,169,900     18,240,900     18,240,900        525,000       -325,000        921,000          5,990          1,697           0.39
    59070              100     18,169,900     18,240,900     18,240,900        525,000       -325,000        921,000          5,990          1,697           0.39
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          2252    272,994,900    301,761,500    301,624,600      2,308,572     22,343,575      8,594,697      6,274,413        421,916          10.49
    Exempt              49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3     10,689,100     11,836,200     11,836,200              0              0      1,147,100      1,567,300        124,600          10.73
    Ind. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal      101      1,946,200      2,344,500      2,343,100        134,300              0        531,200        587,000         94,000          20.39
    Developmental        3              0        615,100        615,100              0              0        615,100        120,000              0           0.00
    Residential       1885    224,042,100    246,659,800    246,562,100      1,257,972     19,947,575      3,830,397      3,046,823        201,619          10.05
    Industrial          17        803,500      1,200,100      1,200,100              0        396,600              0              0              0          49.36
    Commercial          92     17,344,100     20,864,900     20,827,100        391,300      2,324,400      1,549,900        947,300              0          20.08
    Agricultural       100     18,169,900     18,240,900     18,240,900        525,000       -325,000        921,000          5,990          1,697           0.39
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 34080            15      1,354,400      1,506,900      1,506,900        114,300        217,500         49,300         49,700        114,500          11.26
    Util. Personal       1         15,900         31,500         31,500              0              0         15,600         16,000            200          98.11
    Com. Personal        2        114,300              0              0        114,300              0              0              0        114,300        -100.00
    Residential         11      1,147,800      1,331,600      1,331,600              0        150,100         33,700         33,700              0          16.01
    Industrial           1         76,400        143,800        143,800              0         67,400              0              0              0          88.22
  Property Class     Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,218    274,349,300    303,268,400    303,131,500      2,422,872     22,561,075      8,643,997      6,324,113        536,416          10.49
      Personal         109     12,765,500     14,212,200     14,210,800        248,600              0      1,693,900      2,170,300        333,100          11.32
        Real         2,109    261,583,800    289,056,200    288,920,700      2,174,272     22,561,075      6,950,097      4,153,813        203,316          10.45
  Totals             Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070               49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4     10,705,000     11,867,700     11,867,700              0              0      1,162,700      1,583,300        124,800          10.86
    59070                3     10,689,100     11,836,200     11,836,200              0              0      1,147,100      1,567,300        124,600          10.73
    34080                1         15,900         31,500         31,500              0              0         15,600         16,000            200          98.11
  School District    Count      2024 Asmt      2025 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   103      2,060,500      1,946,200      2,343,100      2,060,500      1,946,200      2,344,500      2,343,100      2,344,500      2,343,100
    59070              101      1,946,200      1,946,200      2,343,100      1,946,200      1,946,200      2,344,500      2,343,100      2,344,500      2,343,100
    34080                2        114,300              0              0        114,300              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     3              0              0        615,100              0              0        279,289        279,289        279,289        279,289
    59070                3              0              0        615,100              0              0        279,289        279,289        279,289        279,289
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    1896    225,189,900    225,189,900    247,893,700    155,629,545    155,708,813    165,847,131    165,749,431    163,349,628    163,305,528
    59070             1885    224,042,100    224,042,100    246,562,100    154,823,505    154,902,773    164,921,474    164,823,774    162,484,908    162,440,808
    34080               11      1,147,800      1,147,800      1,331,600        806,040        806,040        925,657        925,657        864,720        864,720
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       18        879,900        879,900      1,343,900        529,028        529,028        544,428        544,428        545,421        545,421
    59070               17        803,500        803,500      1,200,100        495,475        495,475        509,835        509,835        510,828        510,828
    34080                1         76,400         76,400        143,800         33,553         33,553         34,593         34,593         34,593         34,593
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       92     17,344,100     17,344,100     20,827,100     15,761,404     15,761,404     17,335,341     17,297,541     17,360,212     17,322,412
    59070               92     17,344,100     17,344,100     20,827,100     15,761,404     15,761,404     17,335,341     17,297,541     17,360,212     17,322,412
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    100     18,169,900     18,169,900     18,240,900      7,757,789      7,757,789      8,298,505      8,298,505      8,305,118      8,305,118
    59070              100     18,169,900     18,169,900     18,240,900      7,757,789      7,757,789      8,298,505      8,298,505      8,305,118      8,305,118
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          2252    272,994,900    272,994,900    301,624,600    191,473,473    191,552,741    205,525,144    205,388,244    203,121,055    203,037,755
    Exempt              49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3     10,689,100     10,689,100     11,836,200     10,689,100     10,689,100     11,836,200     11,836,200     11,836,200     11,836,200
    Ind. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal      101      1,946,200      1,946,200      2,343,100      1,946,200      1,946,200      2,344,500      2,343,100      2,344,500      2,343,100
    Developmental        3              0              0        615,100              0              0        279,289        279,289        279,289        279,289
    Residential       1885    224,042,100    224,042,100    246,562,100    154,823,505    154,902,773    164,921,474    164,823,774    162,484,908    162,440,808
    Industrial          17        803,500        803,500      1,200,100        495,475        495,475        509,835        509,835        510,828        510,828
    Commercial          92     17,344,100     17,344,100     20,827,100     15,761,404     15,761,404     17,335,341     17,297,541     17,360,212     17,322,412
    Agricultural       100     18,169,900     18,169,900     18,240,900      7,757,789      7,757,789      8,298,505      8,298,505      8,305,118      8,305,118
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 34080            15      1,354,400      1,240,100      1,506,900        969,793        855,493        991,750        991,750        930,813        930,813
    Util. Personal       1         15,900         15,900         31,500         15,900         15,900         31,500         31,500         31,500         31,500
    Com. Personal        2        114,300              0              0        114,300              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         11      1,147,800      1,147,800      1,331,600        806,040        806,040        925,657        925,657        864,720        864,720
    Industrial           1         76,400         76,400        143,800         33,553         33,553         34,593         34,593         34,593         34,593
  Property Class     Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,218    274,349,300    274,235,000    303,131,500    192,443,266    192,408,234    206,516,894    206,379,994    204,051,868    203,968,568
      Personal         109     12,765,500     12,651,200     14,210,800     12,765,500     12,651,200     14,212,200     14,210,800     14,212,200     14,210,800
        Real         2,109    261,583,800    261,583,800    288,920,700    179,677,766    179,757,034    192,304,694    192,169,194    189,839,668    189,757,768
  Totals             Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP

  All: Exempt           49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070               49              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    4     10,705,000     10,705,000     11,867,700     10,705,000     10,705,000     11,867,700     11,867,700     11,867,700     11,867,700
    59070                3     10,689,100     10,689,100     11,836,200     10,689,100     10,689,100     11,836,200     11,836,200     11,836,200     11,836,200
    34080                1         15,900         15,900         31,500         15,900         15,900         31,500         31,500         31,500         31,500
  School District    Count       2024 SEV        Fin SEV       2025 SEV       2024 Tax        Fin Tax       2025 Tax        BOR Tax       2025 Cap      2025 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Com. Personal   103      2,060,500              0      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      2,343,100              0
    59070              101      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      2,343,100              0
    34080                2        114,300              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        615,100
    59070                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        615,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    1554    203,863,181     21,326,719    205,945,531     19,244,369    205,945,531     19,244,369    222,819,678     25,074,022
    59070             1544    202,729,181     21,312,919    204,811,531     19,230,569    204,811,531     19,230,569    221,501,878     25,060,222
    34080               10      1,134,000         13,800      1,134,000         13,800      1,134,000         13,800      1,317,800         13,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        879,900              0        879,900              0        879,900              0      1,343,900
    59070                0              0        803,500              0        803,500              0        803,500              0      1,200,100
    34080                0              0         76,400              0         76,400              0         76,400              0        143,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        761,444     16,582,656        761,444     16,582,656        761,444     16,582,656      1,031,396     19,795,704
    59070                1        761,444     16,582,656        761,444     16,582,656        761,444     16,582,656      1,031,396     19,795,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     99     18,069,380        100,520     18,069,380        100,520     18,069,380        100,520     17,888,820        352,080
    59070               99     18,069,380        100,520     18,069,380        100,520     18,069,380        100,520     17,888,820        352,080
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070         1,747    223,506,205     49,488,695    225,588,555     47,406,345    225,588,555     47,406,345    242,765,194     58,859,406
    Util. Personal       0              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     11,836,200
    Ind. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal      101      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      2,343,100              0
    Developmental        0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        615,100
    Residential       1544    202,729,181     21,312,919    204,811,531     19,230,569    204,811,531     19,230,569    221,501,878     25,060,222
    Industrial           0              0        803,500              0        803,500              0        803,500              0      1,200,100
    Commercial           1        761,444     16,582,656        761,444     16,582,656        761,444     16,582,656      1,031,396     19,795,704
    Agricultural        99     18,069,380        100,520     18,069,380        100,520     18,069,380        100,520     17,888,820        352,080
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 34080            12      1,248,300        106,100      1,134,000        106,100      1,134,000        106,100      1,317,800        189,100
    Util. Personal       0              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         31,500
    Com. Personal        2        114,300              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         10      1,134,000         13,800      1,134,000         13,800      1,134,000         13,800      1,317,800         13,800
    Industrial           0              0         76,400              0         76,400              0         76,400              0        143,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,759    224,754,505     49,594,795    226,722,555     47,512,445    226,722,555     47,512,445    244,082,994     59,048,506
      Personal         105      2,060,500     10,705,000      1,946,200     10,705,000      1,946,200     10,705,000      2,343,100     11,867,700
        Real         1,654    222,694,005     38,889,795    224,776,355     36,807,445    224,776,355     36,807,445    241,739,894     47,180,806
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     10,705,000              0     10,705,000              0     10,705,000              0     11,867,700
    59070                0              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     11,836,200
    34080                0              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         31,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Com. Personal   103      2,060,500              0      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      2,343,100              0
    59070              101      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      2,343,100              0
    34080                2        114,300              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        279,289
    59070                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        279,289
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    1554    139,856,140     15,773,405    141,834,255     13,874,558    141,834,255     13,874,558    148,681,090     17,068,341
    59070             1544    139,059,184     15,764,321    141,037,299     13,865,474    141,037,299     13,865,474    147,764,798     17,058,976
    34080               10        796,956          9,084        796,956          9,084        796,956          9,084        916,292          9,365
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        529,028              0        529,028              0        529,028              0        544,428
    59070                0              0        495,475              0        495,475              0        495,475              0        509,835
    34080                0              0         33,553              0         33,553              0         33,553              0         34,593
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1        673,083     15,088,321        673,083     15,088,321        673,083     15,088,321        798,752     16,498,789
    59070                1        673,083     15,088,321        673,083     15,088,321        673,083     15,088,321        798,752     16,498,789
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     99      7,683,110         74,679      7,683,110         74,679      7,683,110         74,679      8,092,168        206,337
    59070               99      7,683,110         74,679      7,683,110         74,679      7,683,110         74,679      8,092,168        206,337
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59070          1747    149,361,577     42,111,896    151,339,692     40,213,049    151,339,692     40,213,049    158,998,818     46,389,426
    Util. Personal       0              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     11,836,200
    Ind. Personal        2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal      101      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      1,946,200              0      2,343,100              0
    Developmental        0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0        279,289
    Residential       1544    139,059,184     15,764,321    141,037,299     13,865,474    141,037,299     13,865,474    147,764,798     17,058,976
    Industrial           0              0        495,475              0        495,475              0        495,475              0        509,835
    Commercial           1        673,083     15,088,321        673,083     15,088,321        673,083     15,088,321        798,752     16,498,789
    Agricultural        99      7,683,110         74,679      7,683,110         74,679      7,683,110         74,679      8,092,168        206,337
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 34080            12        911,256         58,537        796,956         58,537        796,956         58,537        916,292         75,458
    Util. Personal       0              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         31,500
    Com. Personal        2        114,300              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Residential         10        796,956          9,084        796,956          9,084        796,956          9,084        916,292          9,365
    Industrial           0              0         33,553              0         33,553              0         33,553              0         34,593
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for School District: 34080   BELDING AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,759    150,272,833     42,170,433    152,136,648     40,271,586    152,136,648     40,271,586    159,915,110     46,464,884
      Personal         105      2,060,500     10,705,000      1,946,200     10,705,000      1,946,200     10,705,000      2,343,100     11,867,700
        Real         1,654    148,212,333     31,465,433    150,190,448     29,566,586    150,190,448     29,566,586    157,572,010     34,597,184
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     10,705,000              0     10,705,000              0     10,705,000              0     11,867,700
    59070                0              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     10,689,100              0     11,836,200
    34080                0              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         15,900              0         31,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2025 ORIG      2025 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>



Unit(s): EUREKA CHARTER TWP 1080

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Minus Veteran Ex.'

Page: 
DB: 2025 County Board

06/09/2025

12:55 PM

10

<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

TINNEY REAL ESTATE LLC              has      611,538 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BLAKE HOLLENBECK LLC                has      613,441 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SNYDER JOHN & PAMELA                has      664,914 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
SARON LLC II                        has      762,113 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SARON LLC                           has      905,618 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TINNEY REAL ESTATE  LLC             has    1,013,362 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SECURED STORAGE GREENVILLE LLC      has    1,019,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SACKETT POTATOES PARTNERSHIP        has    1,117,581 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LITTLE ORCHARD, LLC                 has    1,196,772 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ET AL               has    1,490,921 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,945,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    2,699,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    7,284,433 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

008-030-002-10              ARNTZ MICHAEL TRST 1/2 TC              $     455,071
008-085-015-00              EGGERICHS EMERSON & SARAH              $     466,669
008-003-004-02              COCITA PROPERTIES LTD                  $     471,100
008-004-001-01              GREENVILLE MICHIGAN PROPERTY LLC       $     475,694
008-085-017-00              LEWIS CLARK & MARLA                    $     478,887
008-085-011-00              TOWER DOUGLAS & KELLY                  $     489,745
008-085-008-00              DEWYS MATTHEW & CAROL                  $     505,640
008-022-007-30              TISSUE MATTHEW J & ABIGAIL M           $     508,592
008-520-006-00              COMMERCIAL BANK of MI                  $     558,796
008-085-012-00              JELINSKI SANDRA M                      $     560,327
008-018-011-01              TINNEY REAL ESTATE LLC                 $     611,538
008-007-022-02              SARON LLC II                           $     762,113
008-007-024-03              SARON LLC                              $     895,010
008-018-018-00              TINNEY REAL ESTATE  LLC                $   1,013,362
008-004-002-60              SECURED STORAGE GREENVILLE LLC         $   1,019,200
008-007-019-11              LITTLE ORCHARD, LLC                    $   1,050,989
008-004-026-20              SACKETT POTATOES PARTNERSHIP           $   1,117,581
008-900-002-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,945,000
008-900-018-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $   2,699,600
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   7,191,600
*****  Top 20 Taxable Values  *****

008-085-011-00              TOWER DOUGLAS & KELLY                  $     559,500
008-025-002-01              POWERS FAMILY TRUST                    $     571,100
008-018-008-98              DEG DEVELOPMENT CO LLC                 $     578,100
008-026-001-15              HUIZINGA THOMAS R & MARSHA L           $     584,000
008-520-006-00              COMMERCIAL BANK of MI                  $     593,400
008-085-017-00              LEWIS CLARK & MARLA                    $     618,200
008-085-008-00              DEWYS MATTHEW & CAROL                  $     634,600
008-030-002-10              ARNTZ MICHAEL TRST 1/2 TC              $     694,900
008-085-015-00              EGGERICHS EMERSON & SARAH              $     722,000
008-018-011-01              TINNEY REAL ESTATE LLC                 $     784,800
008-085-012-00              JELINSKI SANDRA M                      $     828,600
008-007-022-02              SARON LLC II                           $     854,000
008-007-024-03              SARON LLC                              $     969,000
008-004-002-60              SECURED STORAGE GREENVILLE LLC         $   1,019,200
008-018-018-00              TINNEY REAL ESTATE  LLC                $   1,234,800
008-007-019-11              LITTLE ORCHARD, LLC                    $   1,357,100
008-004-026-20              SACKETT POTATOES PARTNERSHIP           $   1,552,500
008-900-002-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,945,000
008-900-018-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $   2,699,600
008-900-001-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   7,191,600
*****  Top 20 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 20 Statistics   >>>>>

SACKETT POTATOES                    has              87.70 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LARSEN CHRISTOPHER J & TAMARA       has              93.12 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
TOWN MICHAEL J & CLAIRE M           has              98.07 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
IRISH GLENN R & BETSY J TRUST       has             109.42 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SNYDER JOHN & PAMELA L              has             115.26 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RIDGEROAD LTD PARTNERSHIP           has             116.56 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
THOMAS MAXINE I TRUST               has             123.45 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BEECHLER M &  COPELAND J & K L      has             123.50 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS CO             has             125.85 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
POWERS FAMILY TRUST                 has             160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has             184.77 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
SOWERBY FARMS                       has             187.77 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HUIZINGA THOMAS R & MARSHA L        has             207.80 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THORLUND BROTHERS                   has             209.86 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
SNYDER JOHN & PAMELA                has             238.83 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
CITY OF GREENVILLE                  has             246.30 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has             314.13 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JEFFREY ET AL              has             381.78 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
TINGLEY JERRY & LINDA REV TRST      has             523.75 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ET AL               has           1,138.09 Total Acres in 22 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by Acreage  *****

TOWER DOUGLAS & KELLY               has      680,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ARNTZ MICHAEL TRST 1/2 TC           has      781,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TINNEY REAL ESTATE LLC              has      784,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EGGERICHS EMERSON & SARAH           has      820,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JELINSKI SANDRA M                   has      828,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TINGLEY JERRY & LINDA REV TRST      has      834,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HIGH GRADE MATERIALS INC            has      848,600 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
SARON LLC II                        has      854,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      978,200 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JEFFREY ET AL              has    1,010,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SECURED STORAGE GREENVILLE LLC      has    1,019,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SARON LLC                           has    1,025,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SNYDER JOHN & PAMELA                has    1,095,500 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
TINNEY REAL ESTATE  LLC             has    1,234,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LITTLE ORCHARD, LLC                 has    1,517,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SACKETT POTATOES PARTNERSHIP        has    1,552,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has    1,945,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has    2,699,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ONRUST LAND LLC ET AL               has    3,481,700 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    7,365,700 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 20 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

ARNTZ MICHAEL TRST 1/2 TC           has      506,509 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TISSUE MATTHEW J & ABIGAIL M        has      508,592 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUCKY AUTO WASH                     has      553,914 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JELINSKI SANDRA M                   has      560,327 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EGGERICHS EMERSON & SARAH           has      563,551 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
COMMERCIAL BANK OF MI               has      574,067 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TOWER DOUGLAS & KELLY               has      578,457 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)


